

Anmol Arora <tecniawebsite@tecnia.in>

# Fwd: Opening/announcement of the Merit-cum-Means Linked Financial Assistance Scheme of Delhi Higher Education Aid Trust for the Academic Year 2021-22

1 message

Directortias <directortias@tecnia.in>

To: Tecnia Student Welfare <studentswelfare@tecnia.in>, amboojyadav@gmail.com

Cc: Anmol Arora <tecniawebsite@tecnia.in>, IQAC <IQAC@tecnia.in>, DEAN JMC <deanjmc@tecnia.in>

Wed, Mar 2, 2022 at 5:17 PM

------Forwarded message -------From: **Anil Kumar Hasija** <<u>studentloan.delhi@delhi.gov.in</u>> Date: Wed, Mar 2, 2022 at 4:43 PM Subject: Opening/announcement of the Merit-cum-Means Linked Financial Assistance Scheme of Delhi Higher Education Aid Trust for the Academic Year 2021-22

Sir/Madam,

Please find enclosed herewith the letter regarding the above mentioned subject. I am directed to inform that for the Academic Year 2021-22 "Trustees" of 'Delhi Higher Education Aid Trust' have resolved that the "Merit-cum-means Linked financial assistance Scheme" (Scholarship Scheme) shall be opened as per approved timelines. Therefore, the Registrars/Nodal Officers of the **09 State Universities/Institutions/Colleges are requested to access (Login ID and Password) and update the Data relates to the scheme i.e.** Course details, Tuition Fee, etc. for the current Academic Year (2021-22) with immediately at e-District portal.

Regards Directorate of Higher Education GNCT of Delhi

Dening of MCM 2021-22.pdf 446K

### DIRECTORATE OF HIGHER EDUCATION GOVT. OF NATIONAL CAPITAL TERRITORY OF DELHI BTE BLOCK, MUNI MAYA RAM MARG, PITAM PURA, DELHI-110088 E-mail id: <u>dtehedu@gmail.com</u>

## No.- DHE-23(43)LFAS/2021-22/932-946

Dated: - 02/03/22

#### To,

- J. The Registrar, GGSIPU, Sector 16 C, Dwarka, Delhi
- 2. The Registrar, IIITD, Okhla Industrial Estate, Phase-III, Near Govind Puri Metro Station, New Delhi-110020.
- 3. The Registrar, Dr. B. R. Ambedkar University Delhi, Lothian Road, Kashmere Gate, Delhi-110006
- The Registrar, IGDTUW, Kashmere Gate, Delhi-110006.
  The Registrar DPSRU Mehrauli Padamur Based Delhi-110006.
- 5. The Registrar, DPSRU, Mehrauli-Badarpur Road, Pushp vihar, Sector 3, New Delhi, Delhi 110017.
- 6. The Registrar, DTU, Shahbad Daulatpur, Main Bawana Road, Delhi 110042
- National Law University, Institutional Area, Sector-14, Dwarka, New Delhi-110078
  Netaii Subhas University of Technology (formula New)
- Netaji Subhas University of Technology (formerly Netaji Subhas Institute of Technology), Sector-3, Dwarka, New Delhi-110078.
  The Registrar Delhi Skill and Entropyonousline U. in Decision of Sector 2012 (Sector 2012)
- 9. The Registrar, Delhi Skill and Entrepreneurship University, Dwarka, Sector-9, Dwarka, Delhi-110077.

### Sub: <u>Opening/announcement of the "Merit-cum-means Linked financial assistance Scheme"</u> (Scholarship Scheme) of 'Delhi Higher Education Aid Trust' for the Academic year 2021-22.

#### Sir/Madam,

I am directed to inform that for the Academic Year 2021-22 "Trustees" of 'Delhi Higher Education Aid Trust' have resolved that the "Merit-cum-means Linked financial assistance Scheme" (Scholarship Scheme) shall be open as per approved timelines i.e. 01.03.2022. Therefore, the Registrars/Nodal Officers of the 09 State Universities/Institutions/Colleges are requested to access (Login ID and Password) and update the Data relates to the scheme i.e. Course details, Tuition Fee, etc. for the current Academic Year (2021-22) immediately at e-District portal.

Yours faithfully, Administrative Officer, DHE

Dated: - 02 03 122

## No.- DHE-23(35)LFAS/2020-21/932 -946

Copy to:-

- 1. Nodal Officers of all State Universities with the request to publish the scheme through Notice Board or setting-up a Facilitation Center in their respective University/College/Institution.
- 2. The SIO (NIC-Delhi), 3<sup>rd</sup> level, A-wing, Delhi Secretariat, Delhi with request to take necessary action for opening of the scheme for the current academic year.
- 3. e-District Team, Revenue Department, D.C. Office (HQ), GNCTD, Delhi, 5 Shamnath Marg, Delhi with the request to provide approval to open the scheme on e-district portal with immediate effect.
- 4. Secretary to Hon'ble Dy.CM/Minister of MoHE/Chairman of Delhi Higher Education Aid Trust, 6<sup>th</sup> Floor, Delhi Secretariat, Delhi-110002.
- 5. PA/PS to Secretary, Higher Education.
- 6. PA to Director (HE), Higher Education.

Administrative Officer, DHE